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Oceania Asia Games
Brisbane 2022

ATHLETICS

Minimum Qualifying Standards (MQS)

(World Para Athletics Sanctioned Event)
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| m | U2 | U3-Autism | Youth(I1)

EVENT
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200 m
400 m
800 m
1500 m
3000 m
5000 m
10 000 m

100m
Hurdles

110m
Hurdles

400m
Hurdles

3k
Steeplechase

Race Walk

Pole Vault
High Jump
Long Jump
Triple Jump

Shot Put
Discus

Javelin

Hammer
4x100 m
Relay
4x400 m
Relay

Multi

MINIMUM QUALIFYING STANDARDS (MQS)

Virtus Oceania Asia Games Brisbane 2022
(World Para Athletics Sanctioned Event)

12.30 15.00 22:00 24.00 open open open open
25.00 31.50 34.30 55.00 open open open open
58.50 75.00 1:40.00 2:40.00 open open open open
2:18.00 2:45.00 4:15.00 6:00.00 open open open open
4:53.00 5:50.00 9:10.00 12:00.00 open open open open
B 133000

A A I open

17:50.00 22:30.00

42:00

12:45.00

32:00.00

5000m
1.80m
1.45m
5.45m
10.50m

9.00m
(7.26kg)
20.00m
(2kg)
24.00m
(800g)
20.00m
1x
country
1x
country

open

36:50.00 14:10.00  15:55.00

5000m 1500m 1500m

1.60m

1.15m

4.00m 3.00m 1.75m open open open open
goom | I N N open open
7.00m 5.00m 4.00m open open open open
(4kg) (4ke) (3ke)

15.00m 14.90m 9.75m open open open open
(1kg) (1kg) (750gm)

16.00m 12.90m 9.00m open open open open
(600g) (600gm)  (400gm)

20.00m | I I D N
1 xcountry 1x

country  country
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Explanatory Notes and Qualifying Exemptions
VIRTUS Oceania — Asia Games — Brisbane 2022 Athletics

Hurdle Heights: 111 100m H 0.84, 110m H 0.91, 400m H 0.84 (men), 0.76 (women),
Steeple Heights: 2000m 0.762 (women), 3000m 0.914m (men);
Multi Events:
[11 — Heptathlon (100m H/110mH, High jump, Shot put, 200m, Long jump, Javelin, 800m),
[12 — Triathlon (100m, long jump and shot put)
Youth Competition (II1 only)
The Youth competition will be conducted as a combined events competition with athletes using their best three-point
scoring events to score. Youth competitors are allowed to compete in any of the offered events. Medals will be
presented for the overall Total only not individual events.
Minimum Qualifying Standard Exemptions.
The following exemptions to minimum Qualifying Standards have been approved by the Organising Committee
1. Developing member nations may enter 1 athlete in each event who has not met the minimum qualifying
standard.
2. Athletes who have qualified in one event may also enter an additional similar event without meeting the
minimum qualifying standard.
Virtus Eligibility.
All OAGames 2022 sports and demonstration sports are open to |11 category: athletes with an intellectual impairment.
Subject to viability some sports may include competition categories for II-2 (athletes with an intellectual disability and
significant additional impairment), and / or 113 (athletes with autism - no intellectual disability).

For more information on eligibility please refer: https://www.virtus.sport/applying-for-athlete-eligibility
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