

ATHLETICS

Minimum Qualifying Standards (MQS)

(World Para Athletics Sanctioned Event)











MINIMUM QUALIFYING STANDARDS (MQS)

Virtus Oceania Asia Games Brisbane 2022

(World Para Athletics Sanctioned Event)

	II1		II2		II3 - Autism		Youth (II1)	
EVENT	Men	Women	Men	Women	Men	Women	Boys	Girls
100 m	12.30	15.00	22:00	24.00	open	open	open	open
200 m	25.00	31.50	34.30	55.00	open	open	open	open
400 m	58.50	75.00	1:40.00	2:40.00	open	open	open	open
800 m	2:18.00	2:45.00	4:15.00	6:00.00	open	open	open	open
1 500 m	4:53.00	5:50.00	9:10.00	12:00.00	open	open	open	open
3 000 m		13:30.00				open		
5 000 m	17:50.00	22:30.00			open			
10 000 m	42:00							
100m Hurdles		21.50						
110m Hurdles	22.00							
400m Hurdles	77.00	89.00						
3k Steeplechase	12:45.00	14:40.00						
Race Walk	32:00.00 5000m	36:50.00 5000m	14:10.00 1500m	15:55.00 1500m				
Pole Vault	1.80m	1.60m						
High Jump	1.45m	1.15m					open	open
Long Jump	5.45m	4.00m	3.00m	1.75m	open	open	open	open
Triple Jump	10.50m	8.00m					open	open
Shot Put	9.00m (7.26kg)	7.00m (4kg)	5.00m (4kg)	4.00m (3kg)	open	open	open	open
Discus	20.00m (2kg)	15.00m (1kg)	14.90m (1kg)	9.75m (750gm)	open	open	open	open
Javelin	24.00m (800g)	16.00m (600g)	12.90m (600gm)	9.00m (400gm)	open	open	open	open
Hammer	20.00m	20.00m						
4x100 m Relay	1 x country	1 x country	1 x country	1 x country				
4x400 m Relay	1 x country	1 x country						
Multi	open	open	open	open				

Explanatory Notes and Qualifying Exemptions VIRTUS Oceania – Asia Games – Brisbane 2022 Athletics

Hurdle Heights: II1 100m H 0.84, 110m H 0.91, 400m H 0.84 (men), 0.76 (women),

Steeple Heights: 2000m 0.762 (women), 3000m 0.914m (men);

Multi Events:

II1 – Heptathlon (100m H/110mH, High jump, Shot put, 200m, Long jump, Javelin, 800m),

II2 – Triathlon (100m, long jump and shot put)

Youth Competition (II1 only)

The Youth competition will be conducted as a combined events competition with athletes using their best three-point scoring events to score. Youth competitors are allowed to compete in any of the offered events. Medals will be presented for the overall Total only not individual events.

Minimum Qualifying Standard Exemptions.

The following exemptions to minimum Qualifying Standards have been approved by the Organising Committee

- 1. Developing member nations may enter 1 athlete in each event who has not met the minimum qualifying standard.
- 2. Athletes who have qualified in one event may also enter an additional similar event without meeting the minimum qualifying standard.

Virtus Eligibility.

All OAGames 2022 sports and demonstration sports are open to II1 category: athletes with an intellectual impairment. Subject to viability some sports may include competition categories for II-2 (athletes with an intellectual disability and significant additional impairment), and / or II3 (athletes with autism - no intellectual disability).

For more information on eligibility please refer: https://www.virtus.sport/applying-for-athlete-eligibility

